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. FORM CP-4
STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit Wallace County, Sec.36 Twp. 145 Rge.4QW E/W
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as ""NE/CKW}Swi" or footage from lines
Conservation Division NW SE ’
State Corporation Comm, "Lease Owner Wichita Industries, Inc.
245 North Water Lease Name Kuehler Well No. 1
Wichita, KS 67202 Office Addressl 700 Broadway, Denver, Colo.
i ; 1 Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Ges or Dry Hele)
' ] : Dry Hole
i _
[P S . I Date Well completed B-28 19 76
\ i : Application for plugging filed B=28 19776
I 1 Application for plugging approved 8-28 19 76
S : Plugging commenced . 8-28 19 76
i | Plugging completed B-28 19j6
! ! Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
____F._-—-—-—}—~"m No commercial gquantities. of o0il or gas encountered.
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production
' ' 19
m:h o (mh“.:m Vas permission obtained from the Conservation Nivision or
Sretina Flat its agents before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plupging of this well Gilbert Balthazor
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 5i3gp
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.,
OT1, GAS OR WATER RECORDS - CASING. RECORD
TFORUOTION TENT _ FROM TO SIZE PUT IN _|. PULLED OUT

Surface Hole Shale " ISurf. 331 8-5/8" | 323 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicat*ing\where‘ be mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the holdﬁ;;;\ If cement cor other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set, QCQ N 7 4473

r\mlorwwn'rmﬂ AN
iichita, Ransos

Fluid to 1500', plug, 70 sx cement:
Fluid to 300', plug, 20 sx cement;
Fluid to 40', plug, 1/2 sx hulls, 10 sx cement:

-
(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor ' DNB DRIﬁ'LING N
701 First Navonal Building -
Wichita, Kansas 67202
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF s S5,
JAMES L. DONELSON (employee of owner) or (owner or operator)

of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of
the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well
as filed and that the same are true and correct. 5o help me God,

(Signature)
701

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2nd

day of , 19 76

Ella Priess Notary Public,
My commission cxpires 8-25-80

R0 ELLAPRIESS
w Sedgwick Coun

My Aupt Exp. Aug. 1980




WICHITA INDUSTRIES, INC.
No. 1 Kuehler

NW SE, Sec. 36-145-40W
Wallace County, Kansas

Commenced: 8-18-76
Completed: 8-28-76

FORMATION

Surface Hole

Shale

Shale w/sand streaks
Sand & Shale

Shale w/ Lime streaks
Shale

Anhydrite

Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

- Lime

Lime, Chert, Quartz &
Shale

Lime

Lime & Chert

\S-199- 208 69- 00 - 62

DRILLERS' LOG

DEPTH

0
331
343

1600
2000
2465
2753
2787
3740
4095
4284
4675
4737
5125

5161
5262
5370

RN O T GO R T R L

Elev: 3640 K.B.

Surface Casing: 323.10' of
8-5/8" cemented w/250 sx
common cement, 2% Gel, 3% cc.
8-18-76 -3

331

343

1600
2000
2465
2753
2787
3740
4095
4284
4675
4737
5125
5161

5262

5370
5380 RTD

I do hereby certify that the foregoing statements are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

STATE OF KANSAS: 3s:

D N B DRILLING, INC.

-mwxﬂa/k ACQL,JQLL“

JAMES L. DONELSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of September, 1976.

Ella Priess, Notary Public

ELLA PRIESS
Sedgwick County, Ks.
E;i;ﬂlvbuﬂmhmi 1980




