STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Mail

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to Conservation Division State Corporation Comm.	Walla Locatio		~~	ity, Dec. 3	- " " - "	4S Rge.40W E/W	
		n as 'NE/		or foota			
State Corporation Comm.	NW SE						
		Lease Owner Wichita Industries, Inc.					
245 North Water		Lease Name Kuehler Well No. 1 Office Address 700 Broadway, Denver, Colo.					
Wichita, KS 67202							
	Charact Dr	er of Wel y Hole	1 (Comp.	leted as O	il, Gas on	r Dry Hole)	
<u> </u>		ell comple				8-28 19 76	
i i i		tion for				8-28 19 76	
						8-28 19 76 8-28 19 76	
						8-28 19 76 8-28 19 76	
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation					formation	
						s encountered.	
	If a pr	oducing w	ell is	abandoned,	date of	last production	
	Viae par	mission o	htained	from the	Concorvati	19 ion Division or	
Locale well correctly on above Section Plat	-			ing was co		Yes	
Name of Conservation Agent who							
Producing formation	Dep	th to top	Bo	ottom	Total Dep	oth of Well 5380	
Show depth and thickness of a	ll water, oil	and gas	formation	ons.			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS					,	PACTUA PROPE	
	(VONUENER	PROM	1 70	CTOR	4	ASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	. FROM	то	SIZE	I'UT IN	. PULLED OUT	
			 	 			
Surface Hole	Shale	Surf.	331	8-5/8"	323	None	
			 	 		<u> </u>	
plugs were used, state the characteristic feet for each p		ime and de	pth pla	ced, from_	SEP O	feet to 7.1976	
					COMSTOVATION Wighita, I		
Fluid to	1500', plu						
	2001 1.	<u>^</u>		+ •			
Fluid to		<u>ig, 20 s</u>					
				s, 10 sx	cement:		
Fluid to					cement;		
Fluid to					cement;		
Fluid to	40', plu	19, 1/2 s	sx hull	s, 10 sx			
Fluid to Fluid to	40', plu	is necess	ary. uso	s, 10 sx		t)	
Fluid to	40', plu	19, 1/2 s	ary, uso	BACK of		t)	
Fluid to Fluid to	40', plu	is necess DNBD	ary, use RILLING	e BACK of INC.		:)	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS	description	is necess DNBD	ary, use RILLING	e BACK of INC.	this sheet	t)	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS JAMES L. DONELSON	description	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kar	ary, use RILLING tional Buil	BACK of INC.	this sheet	ss.	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS	description COUN eing first description	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kar	ary, usa RILLING mional Buil nsas 6/202 (emplo on oath	e BACK of INC.	this sheet	ss. wner or operator) e knowledge of	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS JAMES L. DONELSON of the above-described well, b the facts, statements, and mat	description COUN eing first description ters herein etrue and con	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kar	ary, use RILLING tional Buil- nsas 6/202 (emplo on oath	e BACK of INC.	this sheet	ss. wner or operator) e knowledge of	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS JAMES L. DONELSON of the above-described well, b the facts, statements, and mat	description COUN eing first description ters herein etrue and con	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kan TY OF uly sworn contained rrect. So	ary, use RILLING tional Buil- nsas 6/202 (emplo on oath	e BACK of INC. yee of own, says: The God.	this sheet	ss. wner or operator) e knowledge of escribed well	
Fluid to Fluid to Fluid to (If additional Name of Plugging Contractor STATE OF KANSAS JAMES L. DONELSON of the above-described well, b the facts, statements, and mat	description COUN eing first description ters herein estrue and con	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kar TY OF uly sworn contained rrect. So nature) 701 Fi	eary, use RILLING ational Builtinsas 6/202 (emplo on oath and the phelp m	e BACK of NC. gray and services are services and services are services and services and services are services and services and services and services are services and services and services are service	this sheet er) or (or hat I have e above-d Wichital ddress)	ss. wner or operator) e knowledge of escribed well	
(If additional Name of Plugging Contractor	description COUN eing first description ters herein estrue and con	is necess DNBD 701 First Na Wichita, Kar TY OF uly sworn contained rrect. So nature) 701 Fi	ary, use RILLING tional Builtness 6/202 (emplo on oath and the part had a day	e BACK of NC. yee of own, says: The God. t'l Bdg	this sheet er) or (or hat I have e above-d Wichital ddress)	ss. wner or operator) e knowledge of escribed well	



DRILLERS' LOG

WICHITA INDUSTRIES, INC. No. 1 Kuehler NW SE, Sec. 36-148-40W Wallace County, Kansas

Commenced: 8-18-76 Completed: 8-28-76 Elev: 3640 K.B.

Surface Casing: 323.10' of 8-5/8" cemented w/250 sx common cement, 2% Gel, 3% cc. 8-18-76

FORMATION	DEPTH
Surface Hole	0 - 331
Shale	331 - 343
Shale w/sand streaks	343 - 1600
Sand & Shale	1600 - 2000
Shale w/ Lime streaks	2000 - 2465
Shale	2465 - 2753
Anhydrite	2753 - 2787
Shale & Lime	2787 - 3740
Lime & Shale	3740 - 4095
Shale & Lime	4095 - 4284
Lime & Shale	4284 - 4675
Lime	4675 - 4737
Lime & Shale	4737 + 5125
Lime	5125 - 5161
Lime, Chert, Quartz &	
Shale	5161 - 5262
Lime	5262 - 5370
Lime & Chert	5370 - 5380 RTD

I do hereby certify that the foregoing statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

D N B DRILLING, INC.

James L. DONELSON

STATE OF KANSAS: 38:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of September, 1976.

Ella Priess, Notary Public

